## Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 19/10/2018 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Supplying & erecting DPMCB, point wiring by using PVC casing N caping, supplying & erecting sub-mains etc. in 27 T/s. from 3rd floor to 5th floor at Building no. A(3)1 under S.R. Scheme at Antop Hill, Opp. Fire Brigade, Mumbai.
- 2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,97,178.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website <a href="https://www.sppl.biz">www.sppl.biz</a> from 12/10/2018 to 19/10/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **19/10/2018** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 30 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 60 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ 1222 /2018, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 12 / 10 / 2018

## Issued to:

M/s.	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK : S.R. Scheme at Antop Hill, Opp. Fire Brigade, Mumbai.

--- Supplying & erecting DPMCB, point wiring by using PVC casing N caping, supplying & erecting sub-mains etc. in 27 T/s. from 3rd floor to 5th floor at Building no. A(3)1.

Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		1116	
				In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
1	It. No. 5-3-9, Page 104 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)	27.00	Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 40A to 63A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board	737.00	Rs. Seven hundred thirty seven only.	Each	19899.00
2	It. No. 5-3-3, Page 104 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)	108.00	Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 6A to 32A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	190.00	Rs. One hundred ninety only.	Each	20520.00
	It. No. 5-6-16, Page 112 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)	27.00	Supplying & fixing CRCA sheet Box with earthing terminals for housing 4 Pole RCCB/RCCB+MCB complete on iron frame/laminated board.	292.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety two only.	Each	7884.00
4	It. No. 1-3-6, Page 16 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)	310.50	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm F.R.L.S copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	66.00	Rs. Sixty Six only.	Meter	20493.00
5	ME-3-6-a, Page 32 of MCGM's Mains and Submains wiring, Point wiring Schedule 2013	216.00	Point wiring by using PVC insulated copper conductors (alongwith same size of pvc insulated copper conductor for earthing & 3 plate ceiling rose) using CASING-N CAPING. For Light/Fan / Ex. Fan Points.	729.00	Rs. Seven Hundred Twenty Nine only.	Each Pt.	157464.00
6	ME-3-6-b, Page 32 of MCGM's Mains and Submains wiring, Point wiring Schedule 2013	54.00	Point wiring by using PVC insulated copper conductors (alongwith same size of pvc insulated copper conductor for earthing & 3 plate ceiling rose) using CASING-N CAPING. For 2/3 Pin Independent Plug (IP).	663.00	Rs. Six Hundred Sixty Three only.	Each Pt.	35802.00
	ME-3-6-j, Page 32 of MCGM's Mains and Submains wiring, Point wiring Schedule 2013	81.00	Point wiring by using PVC insulated copper conductors (alongwith same size of pvc insulated copper conductor for earthing & 3 plate ceiling rose) using CASING-N CAPING. For 5A/6A - 3/5 Pin Plug On Board.	166.00	Rs. One hundred sixty six only.	Each Pt.	13446.00
	It. No. 1-15-1, Page 45 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)	378.00	Dismantling the existing light, fan, bell, clock, independent plug point, wiring including circuit mains of all types along with accessories etc.complete as per specification No: WG-DM/PW	8.00	Rs. Eight only.	Point	3024.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words	Ullit	Amount
9	It. No. 1-9-22, Page 34 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)		Refilling the holes for dismantled point wiring with cement mortar & finishing in an approved manner.	30.00	Rs. Thirty only.	Point	11340.00
10	It. No. 1-3-4, Page 15 (PWD Electrical DSR 2017-18)		Supplying & erecting mains with 2x1.5 sq.mm F.R.L.S copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW. Note: Rates for the earth wire shall be calculated as one half rate of mains of bunch of two wire and earth wire should be with green colour PVC. (Rs.44 Less Rs.22 = Rs. 22)	22.00	Rs. Twenty two only.	Meter	6831.00
11	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	5.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)		Rs. Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	475.00
					Total Rs.		297,178.00
					Say Rs.		297,178.00

## (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight only)

I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)
Signature of Contractor/s	Executive Engineer (City)/SPPI